

# Water Management (Benerembah Irrigation District Environment Protection Trust) Amendment Regulation 2008

under the

Water Management Act 2000

His Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Water Management Act 2000*.

NATHAN REES, M.P., Minister for Water

#### **Explanatory note**

The object of this Regulation is to postpone the repeal of the *Water Management (Benerembah Irrigation District Environment Protection Trust) Regulation 2007* from 31 August 2008 to 31 March 2009.

This Regulation is made under the *Water Management Act 2000*, including section 322 (the power to make regulations with respect to water supply authorities) and section 400 (the general power to make regulations).

### Water Management (Benerembah Irrigation District Environment Protection Trust) Amendment Regulation 2008

under the

Water Management Act 2000

#### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Water Management (Benerembah Irrigation District Environment Protection Trust) Amendment Regulation 2008.

## Amendment of Water Management (Benerembah Irrigation District Environment Protection Trust) Regulation 2007

The Water Management (Benerembah Irrigation District Environment Protection Trust) Regulation 2007 is amended by omitting "31 August 2008" from clause 7 and by inserting instead "31 March 2009".